

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: VALENZUELA CITY

Period Covered: Q2, 2014

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	1,933,994,158.00	905,384,104.42	225,420,268.72	1,130,804,373.14
TAX REVENUE	1,585,000,000.00	726,505,868.12	225,371,084.12	951,876,952.24
Real Property Tax	795,000,000.00	233,725,676.98	225,371,084.12	459,096,761.10
Tax on Business	705,000,000.00	450,916,383.45	0.00	450,916,383.45
Other Taxes	85,000,000.00	41,863,807.69	0.00	41,863,807.69
NON-TAX REVENUE	348,994,158.00	178,878,236.30	49,184.60	178,927,420.90
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	186,300,000.00	115,488,964.18	0.00	115,488,964.18
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	54,000,000.00	30,706,461.75	0.00	30,706,461.75
Income from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	98,694,158.00	31,533,454.04	0.00	31,533,454.04
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	10,000,000.00	1,149,356.33	49,184.60	1,198,540.93
EXTERNAL SOURCES	796,005,842.00	458,451,481.57	0.00	458,451,481.57
Internal Revenue Allotment	787,505,842.00	452,758,544.00	0.00	452,758,544.00
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	8,500,000.00	5,628,281.32	0.00	5,628,281.32
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	64,656.25	0.00	64,656.25
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	2,730,000,000.00	1,363,835,585.99	225,420,268.72	1,589,255,854.71
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	2,730,000,000.00	1,363,835,585.99	225,420,268.72	1,589,255,854.71
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Public Services	889,902,677.10	376,571,105.52	0.00	376,571,105.52
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	430,902,388.00	44,614,943.28	135,480,810.31	180,095,753.59
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	371,885,644.00	113,072,541.97	0.00	113,072,541.97
Labor and Employment	5,039,641.00	1,241,522.64	0.00	1,241,522.64
Housing and Community Development	323,620,716.00	114,112,897.13	0.00	114,112,897.13
Social Services and Social Welfare	87,934,919.00	36,135,125.91	0.00	36,135,125.91
Economic Services	116,949,513.00	42,541,602.58	0.00	42,541,602.58
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	2,226,235,498.10	728,289,739.03	135,480,810.31	863,770,549.34
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	503,764,501.90	635,545,846.96	89,939,458.41	725,485,305.37
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	357,194,460.90	37,372,488.00	158,244,954.08	195,617,442.08
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	357,194,460.90	37,372,488.00	158,244,954.08	195,617,442.08

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	146,570,041.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Payment of Loan Amortization	146,570,041.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	6,411,707.48	0.00	6,411,707.48
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	503,764,501.90	43,784,195.48	158,244,954.08	202,029,149.56
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	0.00	591,761,651.48	-68,305,495.67	523,456,155.81
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	0.00	591,761,651.48	-68,305,495.67	523,456,155.81
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	6,822,215.30	0.00	6,822,215.30
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	0.00	584,939,436.18	-68,305,495.67	516,633,940.51

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	584,939,436.18	-68,305,495.67	516,633,940.51
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	584,939,436.18	-68,305,495.67	516,633,940.51
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00		

Certified correct:

\_\_\_\_\_

City Treasurer